



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1102958

WOODSPRING SUITES

License Type: Lodging

5505 SW 41ST BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 09/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1184597

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-01-4

Damaged electrical wire(s). For reporting purposes only. Observed : in 215, multiple wires coming out of the wall by the air conditioner, the terminals are not sealed.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1100015

QUALITY INN

License Type: Lodging

7516 W NEWBERRY RD , GAINESVILLE 32606

Insp Date: 09/18/2025

Inspection Number: 1243993

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-01-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in overcharge zone in front of guest room 127

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1100015

QUALITY INN

License Type: Lodging

7516 W NEWBERRY RD , GAINESVILLE 32606

Insp Date: 09/18/2025

Inspection Number: 1243993

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

05-02-5

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when tested. For reporting purposes only. Hearing impaired smoke detector does not work in guest room 137

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1400034

AMERICAS BEST VALUE INN

License Type: Lodging

880 TEMPLE AVE , STARKE 32091

Insp Date: 09/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1242389

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

01-03-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated location (sign present indicating designated location). For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher missing from storage box by unit 131. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1502749

DAYS INN

License Type: Lodging

5600 SR 524 , COCOA 32926

Insp Date: 09/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1243947

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

05-02-5

Observation

- From initial inspection : Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when tested. Unable to test hearing smoke detector in room 131, detector not working on rooms. 112 . 13 1For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-30: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-15: Only 2 hearing impaired smoke detectors available: One in room 108 and one portable Whelen brand . Still missing one **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1621763

ISLES

License Type: Lodging

4781 SW 39 WAY , FORT LAUDERDALE 33312

Insp Date: 09/16/2025

Inspection Number: 1644625

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only.Unit 4787

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Clay

License Number: 2000918

FAIRFIELD INN

License Type: Lodging

450 ELDRIDGE PKWY , ORANGE PARK 32073

Insp Date: 09/16/2025

Inspection Number: 1186177

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

| | | |
|---------|---|--|
| 04-01-4 | Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.Trouble alarm on fire panel. Operator states it is a sensor and is being worked on. **Corrective Action Taken** | Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only. |
|---------|---|--|

License Number: 2329254

ROAMI

License Type: Lodging

1701 SW 2ND AVE , MIAMI 33129

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 1185478

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

| | | |
|---------|---|--|
| 04-01-4 | Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire alarm located at pump equipment room | Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only. |
|---------|---|--|

License Number: 2322655

SONESTA SELECT MIAMI LAKES

License Type: Lodging

15700 NW 77 CT , MIAMI LAKES 33016

Insp Date: 09/18/2025

Inspection Number: 1242076

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

| | | |
|---------|---|--|
| 04-01-4 | Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. | Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only. |
|---------|---|--|



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2329186

MONDRIAN SOUTH BEACH

License Type: Lodging

1100 WEST AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 09/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1184028

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 boiler certificate expired, already inspected. **Corrective Action Taken**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329398

GENERATOR

License Type: Lodging

3120 COLLINS AVENUE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 09/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1185034

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Boilers FL 135551 and 135552. Observed report from Travelers Risk Control notifying Fire Marshal about boilers in compliance with the regulations with status already closed on 2/28/2025.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2328178

J W MARRIOTT HOTEL MIAMI

License Type: Lodging

1109 BRICKELL AVE , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 09/18/2025

Inspection Number: 1186405

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation****

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329372

JULIA

License Type: Lodging

336 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 09/16/2025

Inspection Number: 1185517

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2329373

HAMPTON INN MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

License Type: Lodging

3449 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 1184393

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329303

1 HOTEL SOUTH BEACH

License Type: Lodging

2341 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 1185309

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2305469

SHELBORNE SOUTH BEACH

License Type: Lodging

1801 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 09/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1185513

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2328942

FOUR SEASONS HOTEL MIAMI

License Type: Lodging

1435 BRICKELL AVE , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 1184102

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2329331

RESIDENCE INN MIAMI BEACH SURFSIDE

License Type: Lodging

9200 COLLINS AVE , SURFSIDE 33154

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 1183964

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329509

FOUND HOTEL MIAMI BEACH

License Type: Lodging

2925 INDIAN CREEK DR , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 1185578

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed trouble light on in the panel located behind the front desk.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2329514

SONDER HOSPITALITY USA INC

License Type: Lodging

2925 INDIAN CREEK DR , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 1186344

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2330545

MIAMI PLAZA LLC

License Type: Lodging

1500 NE MIAMI PL , MIAMI 33132

Insp Date: 09/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1641055

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2329062

CALUSA COVE

License Type: Lodging

8000 SW 210 ST , MIAMI 33189

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 1642837

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

04-07-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the smoke detector panel connected to the fire alarm system. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire alarm paneling showing the system trouble and system silence is triggered.

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2305469

SHELBORNE SOUTH BEACH

License Type: Lodging

1801 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 09/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1185513

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2317292

HOLIDAY INN

License Type: Lodging

7707 NW 103 ST , HIALEAH GARDENS 33016

Insp Date: 09/16/2025

Inspection Number: 1185104

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329320

NAUTILUS SONESTA MIAMI BEACH

License Type: Lodging

1825 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 09/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1185630

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed jurisdiction numbers 133321; 133322 both expired on 05-18-2024.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Dade

License Number: 2309799

HOTEL NORMAN

License Type: Lodging

6770 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Insp Date: 09/16/2025

Inspection Number: 1184046

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher near room 24 missing breaking utensils. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-16: Observed fire extinguisher near room 24 missing breaking utensils. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329186

MONDRIAN SOUTH BEACH

License Type: Lodging

1100 WEST AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 09/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1184028

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 boiler certificate expired, already inspected. **Corrective Action Taken** - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-17: **Time Extended**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/20/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2608252

RED ROOF INN

License Type: Lodging

6099 YOUNGERMAN CIR , JACKSONVILLE 32244

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 1243314

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-03-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated location (sign present indicating designated location). For reporting purposes only. Portable fire extinguishers missing from red boxes near unit #137 and #111. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2607032

PEOPLES CHOICE APARTMENTS

License Type: Lodging

1661 RYAR RD , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 1645374

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher by 1661 in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Escambia

License Number: 2705805

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT DOWNTOWN PENSACOLA

License Type: Lodging

700 E CHASE ST , PENSACOLA 32502

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 1185274

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed expired boiler certificates 3-10-25 and 3-10-25. Operator stated they have had an inspection but not yet received their updated certificate from the state.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3600462

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS HOTEL & SUITES

License Type: Lodging

1024 W SUGARLAND HWY , CLEWISTON 33440

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 1185834

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction FL136106 7/12/25

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Hernando

License Number: 3700730

HAMPTON INN

License Type: Lodging

30301 CORTEZ BLVD , BROOKSVILLE 34602

Insp Date: 09/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1243717

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3911502

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SELECT SUITES 9643

License Type: Lodging

330 GRAND REGENCY BLVD , BRANDON 33510

Insp Date: 09/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1243741

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Lee

License Number: 4605296

HYATT REGENCY COCONUT POINT RESORT

License Type: Lodging

5001 COCONUT RD , BONITA SPRINGS 34134

Insp Date: 09/16/2025

Inspection Number: 1186284

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. All boiler certificates expired 7/10/2025.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4605512

SUNDIAL BEACH RESORT

License Type: Lodging

1451 MIDDLE GULF DRIVE , SANIBEL 33957

Insp Date: 09/16/2025

Inspection Number: 1242752

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Building J FACP panel showing Trouble.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Monroe

License Number: 5400573

AMARA CAY RESORT

License Type: Lodging

80001 OVERSEAS HWY , ISLAMORADA 33036

Insp Date: 09/18/2025

Inspection Number: 1185735

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-18: Observed system trouble on alarm system panel **Time Extended**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5810160

DISNEY'S ANIMAL KINGDOM LODGE

License Type: Lodging

2901 OSCEOLA PKWY , BAY LAKE 32830

Insp Date: 09/16/2025

Inspection Number: 1187505

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificates or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811111

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES

License Type: Lodging

7276 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 09/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1185944

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.Trouble light on for lid 10040Company schedule pd to come out tomorrow

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811111

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES

License Type: Lodging

7276 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 09/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1185944

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-03-4

Scorch marks around an electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only.Hallway 1st floor between 105 and 107

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811119

ARIUM CROWNTREE LAKES

License Type: Lodging

5759 CROWNTREE LN , ORLANDO 32829

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 1631592

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6014078

WEST PALM BEACH CANOPY

License Type: Lodging

380 TRINITY PL , WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Insp Date: 09/16/2025

Inspection Number: 1184428

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

06-01-4

Path to door marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observe at stair case 2 at floor 2. Multiple chairs in stair case.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/20/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6804766

EMBASSY SUITES SARASOTA DOWNTOWN

License Type: Lodging

202 N TAMIAMI TRAIL , SARASOTA 64819

Insp Date: 09/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1184372

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406604

RCH REALTY LLC

License Type: Lodging

805 LOUISVILLE STREET , PORT ORANGE 32129

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 1629599

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only.-breaking device missing from chain at glass panel box behind front building -breaking device missing from unit on backside id 2nd building-breaking device missing from unit on wall next to door to 8

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406606

VIRGIL AND ELLEN ROSENFELD FAMILY TRUST

License Type: Lodging

419 N WILD OLIVE AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 09/12/2025

Inspection Number: 1627419

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

06-01-4

Path to fire escape exit is blocked. For reporting purposes only.-stairway obstructed by large refrigerator on steps

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7405338

YELURI RAMESH

License Type: Lodging

3760 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 09/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1626101

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-03-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated location (sign present indicating designated location). For reporting purposes only.-mounted box on wall between unit 6-7 in back building upstairs-mounted box on wall between unit 2-3

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7400954

ATLANTIC BUDGET INN

License Type: Lodging

1233 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BCH 83630

Insp Date: 09/18/2025

Inspection Number: 1242708

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

02-04-4

Propane (LP gas) tank having a water capacity greater than 2.7 lbs. stored inside the building. For reporting purposes only.-inside unmarked storage room next to 105

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7402606

SEAGULL APTS

License Type: Lodging

401 AUBURN DR , DAYTONA BCH 83221

Insp Date: 09/19/2025

Inspection Number: 1637647

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

06-01-4

Observation

Path to fire escape exit is obstructed. For reporting purposes only.-table in front of entryway to fire escape from unit 5, location of table obstructs access

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406510

REGAL INN

License Type: Lodging

1020 S RIDGEWOOD AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 09/18/2025

Inspection Number: 1242144

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

11-03-4

Observation

Gas water heater vent stack disconnected/in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-water rusted and water on floor under water heating per manager only using 1 water heater

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7402363

SUN VIKING LODGE

License Type: Lodging

2411 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 09/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1242707

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.-south building - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-16: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-17: **Time Extended**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7402363

SUN VIKING LODGE

License Type: Lodging

2411 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 09/16/2025

Inspection Number: 1242707

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.-south building - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-16: **Time Extended**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7402363

SUN VIKING LODGE

License Type: Lodging

2411 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 09/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1242707

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.-south building

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7400009

MOTEL 6

License Type: Lodging

2992 W INTERNATIONAL SPDWY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32124

Insp Date: 09/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1242461

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-03-4

Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only.-smoke alarm is chirping in water heater room above laundry room.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/20/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7400009

MOTEL 6

License Type: Lodging

2992 W INTERNATIONAL SPDWY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32124

Insp Date: 09/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1242461

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

08-08-4

Observation

Vent stack for gas water heater disconnected/in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-vent stack missing on water heater in water heater room above laundry room. There is a new water heater next to it. Person in charge does not know if water heater is operational.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.